cui.com
date 10/01/2024
page 1 of 7
SERIES:  VGS-250C │ DESCRIPTION:  AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
MODEL output
voltage
output
current1,2
output
power1
ripple
and noise3
efficiency4
(Vdc)
max1
(A)
max2
(A)
max
(W)
max
(mVp-p)
typ
(%)
VGS-250C-12 12 10.0 20.83 250 108 91
VGS-250C-15 15 8.00 16.66 250 135 91
VGS-250C-19 19 6.31 13.15 250 170 91
VGS-250C-24 24 5.00 10.41 250 210 92
VGS-250C-30 30 4.00 8.32 250 270 92
VGS-250C-36 36 3.33 6.94 250 300 93
VGS-250C-48 48 2.50 5.20 250 300 93
Notes:  ii 1. For models equipped with a fan, the maximum load is achieved with 8 CFM of forced air, while models without a fan require 18 CFM of forced air to reach maximum load.
                  The maximum output power for models without a fan, using 8 CFM of forced air, is 120 W.
              2. Max1 = convection cooling; Max2 = forced air
              3. At full load, nominal input, 20 MHz bandwidth oscilloscope, tip & barrel method, output terminated with 47 μF electrolytic and 0.1 μF ceramic capacitors.